

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos.11780-11781/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No...../2007
(CrI.M.P. Nos.11780-11781/2007)
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in CRLA No.478/2005
and CRLA No.661/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRABHAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (CrI.) No.2455 of

2007.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master