

IT E M NO.24

COUR T NO.10

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRL M P . N O(s). 7847

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02 / 2 007 in CRL A No. 661/2005 of
The COU RT OF M A D R A S)

SENT H I L @ SENT H I L K U M A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E R E P . B Y I N S P E C . O F P O L I C E , C H E N N A I

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M P 7847/ 2009 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question of sentence only.

Tag with SL P(Criminal) No. 2455 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master