

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3808/2009

SENTHIL @ SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPEC.OF POLICE, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr Praburama Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service.

Simultaneously, petitioner to take fresh steps in a
week for service of notice on the respondent through the
standing counsel by taking dasti notice.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 23.2.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj