

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2455/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in CLRA No. 478/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UTHIRAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMI NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2591 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3808 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment
and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5670-5671 of 2007

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. R.Shunmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for
the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the well-
considered judgment passed by the High Court. The Special
Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master